Typical Service
•  Designed for liquids and gases where flow reversal can cause surge and water hammer.
•  Elastomer seats provide bubble-tight shutoff.
Features
•  Compact design with short face-to-face dimensions for minimum space requirements.
•  Dual shaft design allows interchangeability of shafts.
•  Torsion springs close the valve prior to flow reversal.
•  Torsion springs exert a lifting motion on the discs, enabling the center “heel” to open first.

Seat Buna-N Buna-N
See Sure Check™ information section in the Mueller Steam Specialty Engineering binder for
alternate materials and How To Order options.
Material
 Mueller Steam Specialty product specifications in U.S. customary units and metric are approximate and are provided for reference only. For precise measure-
ments, please contact Mueller Steam Specialty Technical Service. Mueller Steam Specialty reserves the right to change or modify product design, construction,
specifications, or materials without prior notice and without incurring any obligation to make such changes and modifications on Mueller Steam Specialty products
previously or subsequently sold.
ES-MS-72   0832  © Mueller Steam Specialty, 2008
A Div is ion of  Watts  Water  Technologies,  Inc.  USA: 1491 NC Hwy 20 West St. Pauls, NC 28384; www.muellersteam.com
 Tel: 910-865-8241  Fax: 910-865-6220
Toll Free Phone  1-800-334-6259  Toll Free Fax: 1-800-421-6772
Dimensions and Weights
Apply for Certified Drawings
SIZE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
A B C D
(NPT)
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs.
2 50 41⁄8 104.8 23⁄8 60.3 - - - - 5 2.3
21⁄2 65 47⁄8 123.8 25⁄8 66.7 - - - - 7.5 3.4
3 80 53⁄8 136.5 27⁄8 73.0 21⁄8 54.0 1⁄4 6.35 9.5 4.3
4 100 67⁄8 174.6 27⁄8 73.0 311⁄16 93.7 7⁄8 22.2 16 7.3
5 125 73⁄4 196.9 33⁄8 85.7 47⁄16 112.7 1 25.4 21 9.5
6 150 83⁄4 222.3 37⁄8 98.4 55⁄8 142.9 13⁄8 34.9 29 13.2
8 200 11 279.4 5 127 71⁄4 184.2 13⁄4 44.5 52 23.6
10 250 133⁄8 339.7 53⁄4 146.1 99⁄16 242.9 23⁄4 69.9 93 42.2
12 300 161⁄8 409.6 71⁄8 181.0 111⁄4 285.8 3 76.2 147 66.7
14 350 173⁄4 450.9 71⁄4 184.2 12 304.8 31⁄8 79.4 220 99.8
16 400 201⁄4 514.4 71⁄2 190.5 147⁄16 366.7 43⁄8 111.1 240 109
18 450 215⁄8 549.3 8 203.2 165⁄16 414.3 51⁄8 130.2 280 127
20 500 237⁄8 606.4 85⁄8 219.0 181⁄4 463.6 6 152.4 400 182
24 600 281⁄4 717.6 83⁄4 222.3 2211⁄16 576.3 81⁄2 215.9 560 254
30 750 343⁄4 882.7 12 304.8 2823⁄32 729.5 11 279.4 1100 499
36 900 411⁄4 1047.8 151⁄4 387.4 331⁄2 850.9 113⁄8 289.0 1415 642
42 1050 48 1219.2 17 431.6 41 1041.1 151⁄4 387.4 2120 962
48 1200 541⁄2 1384.3 205⁄8 523.9 47 1193.8 163⁄4 425.5 3660 1660
54 1500 61 1549.4 211⁄4 539.8 49 1244.6 161⁄2 419.1 4600 2087
D
Minimum
ID flange
A
C